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Golden Book  
 

Class 1  
Ava & Freya 

Class 2 
Jewel & Lila-Rae 

Class 3 
Whole Class 

Class 4 
Whole Class 

Class 5 
Abdul & Scarlet 

Class 6 
Amelia & Nina 

Nursery 
Rueben & Eden 

 

Readers  

of the Week 
 

Class 1 
Fatema 

Class 2 
Sasha 

Class 3 
Toby 

Class 4 
Nancy 

Class 5 
Hollie 

Class 6 
Theo 
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Portakabin have been busy all week installing ramps and steps for the 
temporary classrooms. Paveaways have been installing cabling and pipework 
for electricity and water. It is exciting to see the work progressing, although 
there is still quite a lot to do before we can move in. 
 

On Tuesday the Headteacher from Donnington Wood CE Junior School, Mr Fox,  
visited the Year 2s to start their transition to their new school. We know that lots of 
the Year 2s also enjoyed their after school visit to their new school on Wednesday.  
 

On Thursday Classes 1 & 2 enjoyed a wonderful day at New Brighton beach. They 
were brilliantly well behaved and enjoyed playing in the sand and a tasty ice cream!  
 

Today we are thinking about Refugee Week and Mrs Marshall is leading an assembly 
to help everyone think about how we can be welcoming when things are new or 
changing. The children are all contributing ideas and we are aiming to include some of 
these in the transition days later in the term.  

 

Next week’s word….polite 

Attendance 
Whole School - 93.56% 
Class 1 - 95.77% 
Class 2 - 92.97% 
Class 3 - 95.83% 
Class 4 - 90.97% 
Class 5 - 90.67% 
Class 6 - 95.37% 
 

Lates = 31 

Lost Learning =   

5 hours 11 minutes 

Early Bird = Class 5 

Breakfast Club  
7:45 - 8:40  
£2 per day 

Please come to the 
main front door for Breakfast Club. 

It has been particularly hot this 
week in school and nursery. We 
have limited time outside in the 
sun, particularly at lunchtime 

and in the afternoon. Please make sure your 
child has a sun hat in school or nursery 

every day. We will provide water to drink 
throughout the day. Sun cream can be 

applied at home before children come into 
school / nursery and does not need to be 

reapplied during the day.  

Dates for this term 
 

Wednesday 2nd July  
    1:30pm Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day  

 

Monday 7th & Tuesday 8th July 
    Year 2 transition days to  

     Donnington Wood CE Junior School 
 

Wednesday 9th July  
    1:30pm Reception Sports Day 

 

Thursday  17th July  
    1:30pm - Year 2 Leavers’ Assembly 

 

Friday 18th July   
last day of term 

Sports Day 
 

Our Sports Days this year are being 
held at Donnington Wood CE Junior 
School due to limited outside space! 
Please look out for more 

information next week about 
times, where to go and 

arrangements for the end of 
the races. 

Punctuality 
Doors for nursery open between  
8:40 - 8:50 and 12:30 - 12:40 
Doors for school open between 

 8:40 - 8:45. Registers in school are 
taken at 8:45.  

If you arrive and the door is closed you 
must go to the school office and sign 

your child in. School staff will take your 
child to school or nursery.  

Please make sure your child 

arrives  on time every day. 

Dates for next year 

on the next page... 
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Holiday Dates 2025/2026 
 

 
       Monday 1st September     PD Day 
       Tuesday 2nd September                      PD Day 
       Wednesday 3rd September   children start school 
       Friday 24th October    break up for half term 

       Monday 3rd November    PD Day 
       Tuesday 4th November    children return to school 
       Friday 19th December                       break up for Christmas 

 

 
       Monday 5th January    PD Day 
       Tuesday 6th January    children return to school 
       Friday 13th February    break up for half term 

       Monday 23rd February    children return to school 
       Friday 27th March                            break up for Easter 

 

       Monday 13th April     children return to school 
       Monday 4th May     Bank Holiday 
       Friday 22nd May                             break up for half term 

 

 
       Monday 1st June     children return to school 
       Friday 17th July     break up for Summer holiday 
       Monday 20th July     PD Day 

    

    

 

 

       


